

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.2922

Date Received: 13th April 2023

Information Requested:

Can you please provide answers to the questions below?

1. Does your trust participate in clinical trials by providing patient recruitment and/or acting as a trial site?

Yes

- 2. For the last 3 years (FY2019/20 FY2022/23) how many clinical trials have the trust participated in by providing patient recruitment and/or acting as a trial site for trials that have been sponsored by the following:
- a. Academic institutions 6
- b. Pharmaceutical and biotech companies 2
- c. Other non-profit organisations 7
- d. Other for-profit organisations 0
- 3. If you have participated in clinical trials with academic institutions, how many trials were conducted at the following stages of a clinical trial? Please answer for the last 3 years (FY2019/20 FY2022/23).
- a. Phase 1 0
- b. Phase 2 1
- c. Phase 3 0
- d. Phase 4 1
- e. Other 4
- 4. If you have participated in clinical trials with pharmaceutical and biotech companies, how many trials were conducted at the following stages of a clinical trial? Please answer for the last 3 years (FY2019/20 FY2022/23).
- a. Phase 1 0
- b. Phase 2 0
- c. Phase 3 2
- d. Phase 4 0
- e. Other 0
- 5. For each year in the last 3 years (FY2019/20 FY2022/23) please detail:
- a. How much income the trust should have received for all its clinical trial participation? £11,440.06
- b. How much income has the trust actually received for all its clinical trial participation? £11,440.06
- c. How much income is still owed to your trust for all its clinical trial participation?

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A



publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk